
Schools' Biathlon Championships 2008

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 21 Myles Pillage Plymouth College 0:32.51 1075 1 3:31.28 1174 6 2249
2 31 Thomas Robinson St Olaves School 0:35.37 1047 6 3:31.16 1174 5 2221
3 22 Jack Riley Preston Primary School 0:34.60 1055 3 3:33.86 1159 7 2214
4 15 Hayden Burton Freshford Primary School 0:36.95 1031 10 3:30.64 1177 4 2208
5 3 Euan Nicholls Ashford Friars Prep School 0:37.39 1027 12 3:30.45 1180 3 2207
6 13 David Webster Downsend School 0:37.45 1026 13 3:34.24 1156 9 2182
7 10 William Goddard Cranmore Prep School 0:36.20 1038 8 3:37.82 1135 13 2173
8 29 James Keenan St Michael's R C School, Billingham 0:38.42 1016 17 3:34.10 1156 8 2172
9 37 Mitchell Goff Woodmansterne School 0:37.99 1021 15 3:38.28 1132 14 2153

10 19 Ben Meir Newcastle-under-Lyme School 0:44.66 954 33 3:27.13 1198 1 2152
11 23 Flynn Parker Pyrford C of E Primary School 0:35.73 1043 7 3:43.30 1102 17 2145
12 25 Patrick Free Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:42.71 973 27 3:34.32 1156 10 2129
13 14 Samson Brill Downsend School 0:36.32 1037 9 3:45.92 1087 20 2124
14 5 Hector Chamberlain Beaudesert Park School 0:42.87 972 28 3:36.63 1141 12 2113
15 18 Sean O'Kill Locks Heath Junior School 0:33.71 1063 2 3:52.85 1045 29 2108
16 30 William Kimpson St Olaves School 0:44.23 958 32 3:35.43 1150 11 2108
17 28 Hugh Ireland St Andrews CE Primary School, Weymouth 0:41.11 989 21 3:40.60 1117 15 2106
18 26 Dan Wilde Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:43.69 964 31 3:40.60 1117 15 2081
19 4 Edward Booth Bassingham Primary School 0:39.60 1004 18 3:47.70 1075 23 2079
20 2 Dominic Walker Anderton St Joseph's RC Primary School 0:34.97 1051 4 3:56.26 1024 34 2075
21 17 Harry Dunlop Kelly College 0:41.93 981 24 3:44.92 1093 18 2074
22 35 Jasper Pryor The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:40.14 999 20 3:47.70 1075 23 2074
23 8 Matthew Martin Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:37.23 1028 11 3:53.82 1039 31 2067
24 9 Carl Jackson Chase Academy 0:41.44 986 23 3:46.82 1081 21 2067
25 32 David Bird St Olaves School 0:43.28 968 30 3:45.07 1090 19 2058
26 36 George Williams The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:53.38 867 38 3:29.39 1186 2 2053
27 33 George Thompson Stradbroke Business & Enterprise College 0:37.79 1023 14 3:55.57 1027 32 2050
28 12 Charlie Kingsbury Downsend School 0:42.95 971 29 3:48.60 1069 25 2040

Swim Run

Year 5 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Schools' Biathlon Championships 2008
29 7 Thomas Haslam Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:42.35 977 25 3:50.91 1057 28 2034
30 20 Alexander Joyce Our Lady & St Edwards Catholic Primary School 0:39.93 1001 19 3:56.76 1021 36 2022
31 76 Gabrielle de Wolff Jackson The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:45.93 941 35 3:47.29 1078 22 2019
32 39 Piers Foley Yateley Manor Prep School 0:41.13 989 22 3:56.26 1024 34 2013
33 38 Jamie Cunningham Yateley Manor Prep School 0:35.06 1050 5 4:06.73 961 39 2011
34 34 Oliver Robertson The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:46.01 940 36 3:50.39 1060 27 2000
35 24 Matthew Brown Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:47.71 923 37 3:49.42 1066 26 1989
36 27 Sam Scholl Speenhamland Primary School 0:38.21 1018 16 4:05.51 967 38 1985
37 16 William Shepherd Grey House School 0:44.96 951 34 3:55.64 1027 33 1978
38 6 Elliot Turnbull Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:54.41 856 39 3:53.32 1042 30 1898
39 40 Tom Epton Yateley Manor Prep School 0:42.66 974 26 DNF 0 40 974
40 1 Ethan Smallwood Abbey Village School DNF 0 40 4:04.78 973 37 973
41 11 James Botham Cundall Manor School - - 0
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Schools' Biathlon Championships 2008

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

31 Thomas Robinson St Olaves School 0:35.37 1047 3:31.16 1174 2221
1 30 William Kimpson St Olaves School 0:44.23 958 3:35.43 1150 2108 6387

32 David Bird St Olaves School 0:43.28 968 3:45.07 1090 2058
13 David Webster Downsend School 0:37.45 1026 3:34.24 1156 2182

2 14 Samson Brill Downsend School 0:36.32 1037 3:45.92 1087 2124 6346
12 Charlie Kingsbury Downsend School 0:42.95 971 3:48.60 1069 2040
25 Patrick Free Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:42.71 973 3:34.32 1156 2129

3 26 Dan Wilde Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:43.69 964 3:40.60 1117 2081 6199
24 Matthew Brown Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:47.71 923 3:49.42 1066 1989
35 Jasper Pryor The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:40.14 999 3:47.70 1075 2074

4 36 George Williams The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:53.38 867 3:29.39 1186 2053 6146
76 Gabrielle de Wolff Jackson The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:45.93 941 3:47.29 1078 2019
8 Matthew Martin Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:37.23 1028 3:53.82 1039 2067

5 7 Thomas Haslam Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:42.35 977 3:50.91 1057 2034 5999
6 Elliot Turnbull Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:54.41 856 3:53.32 1042 1898

39 Piers Foley Yateley Manor Prep School 0:41.13 989 3:56.26 1024 2013
6 38 Jamie Cunningham Yateley Manor Prep School 0:35.06 1050 4:06.73 961 2011 4998

40 Tom Epton Yateley Manor Prep School 0:42.66 974 DNF 0 974

Year 5 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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